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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 

 NAME  FUNCTION CONTACT 

1.  Ms. Rovena Voda Deputy Minister, Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +355 68 803 1513 
E-mail: rovena.voda@mb.gov.al   

2.  Mr. Albert Dervishaj 
Director of Public Order Directorate, General Directorate of State 
Police 

Tel: +355 69 411 8870 
E-mail: albert.dervishaj@asp.gov.al  

3.  Mr. Adi Ndoni Director of Strategic Planning, Ministry of Defence 
Tel: +355 69 221 0352 
E-mail: adi.ndoni@mod.gov.al 

4.  Mr. Dalimir Kurti 
Expert, Directorate of Policies and Strategies for Public Order, 
Ministry of Interior 

Tel: +355 69 411 1928 
E-mail: dalimir.kurti@mb.gov.al  

5.  Ms. Orgesa Dana Expert, Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +355 68 521 1639 
E-mail: orgesa.dana@mb.gov.al  

6.  Mr. Vitaly Shestak  Head of Rocket and Artillery Department, Ministry of Defence 
Tel: +375 29 779 13 85 
E-mail: druid1982@mail.ru  

7.  Mr. Aliaksandr Sviderski 
Head of Department for International Relations, State Border 
Committee 

Tel: +375 29 379 3536 
E-mail: intcoop@ops.gov.by  

8.  Mr. Viachaslau Arlouski  
Senior Detective on Cases of Special Importance,  
Ministry of Internal Affairs 

Tel: +375 29 652 3207 
E-mail: orlovsky_slava@mail.ru  

9.  Mr. Ermin Pešto Assistant Minister, Ministry of Security  
Tel: +387 33 492 764  
E-mail: ermin.pesto@msb.gov.ba  

10.  Mr. Momir Brajić Head of Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Tel: +387 33 281 163 
E-mail: momir.brajic@mvp.gov.ba  
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11.  Mr. Damir Karahodžić Member of the SALW Coordination Board 
Tel: +387 33 551 525 
E-mail: damir.karahodzic@mvteo.gov.ba  

12.  Mr. Denis Selimović 
Senior Expert for Information Exchange, International Cooperation 
Department, Ministry of Defence  

Tel: +387 61 810 736 
E-mail: denis.selimovic@mod.gov.ba 

13.  Mr. Abduselami Shkodra Deputy Minister, Ministry of Internal Affairs 
Tel: + 381 38 200 19 563    
E-mail: abduselami.shkodra@rks-gov.net  

14.  Mr. Mensur Hoti Director of DPS, Ministry of Internal Affairs 
Tel: +383 44 931 821 
E-mail: mensur.hoti@rks-gov.net 

15.  Mr. Destan Mustafa 
Head of Division for Weapons Ammunition and Explosives,  
Ministry of Internal Affairs 

Tel: +383 44 572 572 
E-mail: Destan.Mustafa@rks-gov.net  

16.  Mr. Vladislav Cojuhari 
Head of the Department of Policy on Preventing and Combating 
Crim, Ministry of Internal Affairs  

Tel: +373 68 88 82 27 
E-mail: vladislav.cojuhari@mai.gov.md  

17.  Mr. Victor Palii Counsellor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration 
Tel: + 373 22 578 328 
E-mail: victor.palii@mfa.gov.md 

18.  Mr. Vitali Guivan 
Head of the Department of License Activities, General Police 
Inspectorate  

Tel: + 373 69317190  
E-mail: vitalie.guivan@igp.gov.md  

19.  Mr. Mladen Marković President of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +382 67 184 015 
E-mail: mmmladen7@gmail.com  

20.  Ms. Mira Radović Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior  
Tel: +382 67 284 474 
E-mail: sektorup@t-com.me  

21.  Mr. Dragan Krivokapić 
Head of Division for Political and Security Affairs in the  
Department for UN, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Tel: +382 20 416 355  
E-mail: dragan.krivokapic@mfa.gov.me 

22.  Mr. Predrag Pavićević Senior advisor, Ministry of Economy 
Tel: +382 69 31 32 92 
E-mail: predrag.pavicevic@mek.gov.me 

23.  Mr. Mitar Dragaš Logistics Advisor, Ministry of Defence   
Tel: +382 67 22 26 73 
E-mail: mitar.dragas@mod.gov.me  

24.  Mr. Miodrag Lazić Head of Department of European Affairs, Ministry of Interior  
Tel: +381 64 89 20 494 
E-mail: miodrag.lazic@mup.gov.rs  
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25.  Mr. Dragutin Ilić 
Head of the Section for Suppression of Weapons and Dangerous 
Materials Smuggling, Ministry of Interior 

Tel: +381 64 892 21 74 
E-mail: dragutin.ilic@mup.gov.rs  

26.  Ms. Mirjana Čubrović 
Head of SALW Registry Department, Common Affairs Directorate, 
Ministry of Interior 

Tel: +381 64 892 6677 
E-mail: mirjana.cubrovic@mup.gov.rs  

27.  Ms. Jasmina Roskić 
Head of Division of Bilateral Investment Treaties, Concessions and 
Foreign Trade and Controlled Goods, Ministry of Trade, Tourism  
and Telecommunication  

Tel: +381 63 854 8804 
E-mail: jasmina.roskic@mtt.gov.rs 

28.  Ms. Lidija Petrova Mojsovska Head of Department, Ministry of Interior   
Tel: +389 71 304 956 
E-mail: lidija_petrova@moi.gov.mk  

29.  Ms. Marija Topalovska  
Advisor in Department for legal affairs, court proceedings and 
human resources management, Ministry of Interior   

Tel: +389 72 31 72 14 
E-mail: marija.topalovska@gmail.com  

30.  Ms. Marija Pavlova Advisor, Ministry of Economy 
Tel: +389 71 293078 
E-mail: marija.pavlova@economy.gov.mk  

31.  Mr. Safet Mecinovik Head of Arms Control Center, Ministry of Defence  
Tel: +389 70 403 722 
E-mail: safet.mecinovik@morm.gov.mk  

32.  Mr. Yurii Shcherbak 
Counsellor of the Directorate General for International Security, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Tel: +380 97 066 1251 
E-mail: yurii.scherbak@mfa.gov.ua  

33.  Mr. Andrii Pluzhnikov 
Chief Detective, Criminal Investigation Department,  
National Police 

Tel: +380 67 743 1919 
E-mail: a4777@ukr.net  

34.  Mr. Serhii Lysiuk Expert, Security Service of Ukraine 
Tel: +380 97 32 81 159 
E-mail: icc@ssu.gov.ua  

35.  Ms. Sarah Parker Policy Support Officer, Arms Trade Treaty Secretariat 
Tel: +41 22 715 04 21 
E-mail: sarah.parker@thearmstradetreaty.org 

36.  Ms. Bojana Balon SEESAC Coordinator 
Tel: +381 63 344 891 
E-mail: bojana.balon@undp.org   

37.  Ms. Juliana Buzi Regional Cooperation Coordinator 
Tel: +355 69 206 6991 
E-mail: juliana.buzi@undp.org   
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38.  Ms. Jelena Bujaković SALW Project Coordinator 
Tel: +381 63 656 642 
E-mail: jelena.bujakovic@undp.org 

39.  Mr. Alain Lapon Chief Technical Advisor 
Tel: + 386 49 785 910 
E-mail:  alain.lapon@undp.org  

40.  Mr. Igor Srbljanović Project Officer – SALW Control 
Tel: +381 63 361 433 
E-mail: igor.srbljanovic@gmail.com  

41.  Ms. Tamara Svirčev Project Officer – SALW Control 
Tel: +381 63 344 857 
E-mail: tamara.svircev@undp.org 

42.  Mr. Dragan Božanić Gender and Research Project Officer 
Tel: +381 11 415 5369 
E-mail: dragan.bozanic@undp.org  

43.  Ms. Teodora Zafiu Consultant 
Tel: +381 63 657 271 
E-mail: teodora.zafiu@undp.org  

44.  Mr. Nemanja Vuksanović  Programme Assistant 
Tel: +381 11 415 5370 
E-mail: nemanja.vuksanovic@undp.org  

45.  Mr. Nenad Bošković Programme Assistant 
Tel: +381 11 415 5359 
E-mail: nenad.boskovic@undp.org 

 
 


